Ele's Place Ann Arbor A healing center for grieving children and teens February 2023 Appeal You Heal Grieving Hearts

25,000 Ways to Heal Grieving Hearts during February!



"You Heal Grieving Hearts"
February 2023 Appeal
with 1-for-1 \$25,000 MATCH Gift!

Did you know? In Michigan, 1 in 11 children will experience the death of a parent or sibling before age 18. We recognize the grief journey for children and teens is unique, and

unaddressed childhood grief can impact their health and well-being. At Ele's Place Ann Arbor, children and teens have a place to share their stories and memories, explore their feelings and learn coping skills alongside their peers. They have the opportunity to meet new friends who understand what it feels like to experience the death of someone in their lives. Most important, they feel heard and understood in an emotionally safe space, and they realize they are not alone.

Y

Double YOUR Impact TODAY!

Mark & Amy Blaufuss –
 GENEROUS Ele's Place Ann Arbor DONORS
 will MATCH YOUR donations up to \$25,000!

Y

YOU can ensure Ele's Place Ann Arbor peer grief support services remain FREE OF CHARGE for families, for as long as they need, by donating TODAY!

CLICK HERE to Heal Grieving Hearts!

In Their Own Words

"We are thankful to Ele's Place Ann Arbor for the time well spent. Healing is something that needs to be shared."

"I don't know where my family would have been without Ele's Place Ann Arbor. They have played an important part in our grieving and healing."

~ Grateful Ele's Place Ann Arbor Families

Y

Thank **YOU** for your support! We are **SO** grateful!



(Scan with mobile device for instant access to our secure online donation webpage!)

Ele's Place is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit organization.

Follow Ele's Place Ann Arbor on social media:







Ele's Place is committed to Diversity, Equity and Inclusion. TOGETHER WE ARE BETTER



Ele's Place Ann Arbor | 5665 Hines Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108

<u>Unsubscribe sbodner@elesplace.org</u>

<u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent bycommunications@elesplace.orgpowered by

